

101140094

Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Department of Commerce

	Idemarks: Please record the attached original document	
Name of conveying party(ies): CHRISTOPHER K. SHAW	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):
and the transity of the state	Name:BAKER HUGHES INC	ORPORATED
ditional name(s) of conveying parties attached? _	internal Address: <u>Patent [</u> _Yes <u>X</u> No	<u>Department</u>
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:3900 Essex L	ane, Suite 1200
X Assignment Merge Security Agreement Chang Other	er ge of Name City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas_</u> ZII	P 77027
ecution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _	X_No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 09/	022,348 filed February 11, 1998	
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Attorney Docket No. 104-9158-US	
B. Patent No.(s)		
	ional numbers attached:Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Albert Riddle Internal Address: Baker Hughes Incorporated		40.00
Street Address: 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number: B	-
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Z	IP: <u>77027</u>	
O NOT USE THIS SPACE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page)	ring by deposit account)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo original document.	pregoing information is true and correct and any attack	ned copy is a true copy of the
Matt W. Carson Name of Person Signing Signal	iture Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	Date Onte and document:
NE1 00000040 020429 09022348	Total Indition of pages including cover allow, altabative	TRO BITA GOOGITICITA,
40.00 CH Mail documents o	be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	HEREBY CHOTTEY ALT CORRESPONDENCE IS FRING LUTH WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL & AS FIRST CLASS MAIL, IN AN EM- ADDRESSED TO:
		COMMISSIONER OF PATENT PRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C.
		PATENTS, WASHINGTON, C.C. 201

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

Docket: 104-9158-US

WHEREAS, Christopher K. Shaw, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in the inventions described in the U.S. Letters Patents and patent applications and the patents which may issue from said patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, all of which are hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS";

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having an office at 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest it owns in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thererof, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patent application(s) is/are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent application(s), with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hands this 35 day of 1999.

CHRISTOPHER K. SHAW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
)
COUNTY OF ROGERS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public, on this day personally appeared Christopher K. Shaw, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and considerationt herein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this <u>30</u> day of <u>Quart</u>, 1999.

Notary Public in and for the

State of Oklahoma

My Commission Expires 9/18/2001

REEL: 010219 FRAME: 0354

SCHEDULE A

United States Patent Application

U.S.S.N. DATE FILED

09/022,348 February 11, 1998

PATENT REEL: 010219 FRAME: 0355